Loans and borrowing reclassified during the year

Existing facility with Santander Bank (4,631) 4,631

At 31 March 2020 12,263 4,631

39.	 Restatement of prior year

The 2020 comparatives have been restated in these Financial Statements. Under paragraph
10(f) of IAS 1 Presentation of financial statements, this restatement would ordinarily require the
presentation of a third Consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at 1 April 2020. However, as
the restatement of the items noted below has no net asset impact on the Statement of Financial
Position as at that date the Directors do not consider that this would provide useful additional
information and, in consequence, have not presented a third Consolidated Statement of Financial
Position.

NEWABLE  |  ANNUAL REPORT 2021 133132

St
ra

te
gi

c
Re

po
rt

D
ire

ct
or

s
Re

po
rt

C
or

po
ra

te
 G

ov
er

na
nc

e
Pe

op
le

 a
nd

 C
ul

tu
re

A
ud

ito
r’s

 R
ep

or
t

Fi
na

nc
ia

l S
ta

te
m

en
ts

N
ot

es

39.	 Restatement of prior year (continued)

The following table presents the impact of the restatements:

Group 31 March 1 April

2020 Adjustment 2020

As originally

presented (i) Restated

£000 £000 £000

Non-current assets

Right-of-use assets 13,298 4,316 17,614

Current liabilities

Lease liabilities (2,587) 34 (2,553)

Non-current liabilities

Lease liabilities (11,789) (4,350) (16,139)

(i) The consolidated financial statements for the previous period have been restated to incorporate
the modification of a property lease in March 2020, which should have been included in the prior
year.  The adjustment has increased right-of-use assets by £4,316,000 and lease liabilities by
the same amount, those in current liabilities reducing by £34,000 and in non-current liabilities
increasing by £4,350,000. As this was a new lease during the year and has no impact on the
opening position as at 1 April 2019 a third balance sheet has not been presented.

Company 31 March 1 April

2020 Adjustments 2020

As originally

presented (i) (ii) Restated

£000 £000 £000 £000

Non-current assets

Investments 15,690 (14,375) 1,315

Current assets

Trade and other receivables 430 16,573 17,003

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables (753) 166 (587)

Non-current liabilities

Net employee benefit liability (3,337) (627) (3,964)

Equity

Retained earnings 10,000 2,364 (627) 11,737

39.	 Restatement of prior year (continued)

Company 31 March 1 April

2019 Adjustments 2019

As originally

presented (i) (ii) Restated

£000 £000 £000 £000

Non-current assets

Investments 17,852 (16,739) 1,113

Current assets

Trade and other receivables 3,147 16,573 19,720

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables (6,744) 166 (6,578)

Non-current liabilities

Net employee benefit liability (2,552) (627) (3,149)

Equity

Retained earnings 12,380 (627) 12,203

The company financial statements for the previous period have been restated to:

(i) reflect correctly the corporate reorganisation, which occurred in April 2016 in the transfer of
investment in subsidiaries to another group company. This adjustment has decreased investments
by £14,375,000, increased trade debtors and other receivables by £16,573,000, decreased trade
and other payables by £166,000 and increased retained earnings by £2,364,000, which represents
the reversal of the impairment charge recognised in the company incorrectly following the